

# ERRATA

## VOLUME 52

page 727: left column, line 12; *in formula, for*  $\text{VO}_2$  *read*  $\text{UO}_2$

## VOLUME 54

page 63: right column; *final part of equation should read*  $-3/2 \log a^{\frac{\text{Fa}}{\text{O1}}}$

page 572: Table 2: *for* fluoroapophyllite *read* fluorapophyllite